ETAS ID: TM541015

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synovus Bank		08/16/2019	Bank organized under the laws of the State of Georgia: GEORGIA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schurman Family Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Chemstar Corp.	
Street Address:	120 Interstate West Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Lithia Springs	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30122	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3468506	STERILOX
Registration Number:	4269182	FLORAFRESH
Registration Number:	4095591	FLORAFRESH
Registration Number:	4760863	PRODUCEFRESH
Registration Number:	4549231	PRODUCEFRESH
Registration Number:	4600060	SAFEMIST
Registration Number:	5174291	CHEMSTAR
Registration Number:	5174290	CHEMSTAR
Registration Number:	5198421	PRODUCE MAXX
Registration Number:	5198420	PRODUCE MAXX
Registration Number:	3319511	ACTIVE ICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900515296

Fax Number: 6126077100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126077325

bgrahn@foxrothschild.com Email:

REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0103

Correspondent Name: Barbara J Grahn
Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth St

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J Grahn
SIGNATURE:	/bjg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Synovus Bank Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Synovus Bank Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Synovus Bank Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0104

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND TERMINATION AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Interest and Termination Agreement is made as of August 16. 2019, by SYNOVUS BANK, P.O. Box 120, Columbus, Georgia 31902 ("Lender"), in favor of SCHURMAN FAMILY HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation formerly known as Chemstar Corp. ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 16, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2016, at Reel and Frame No. 5887/0249, pursuant to which, among other things, Borrower granted Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), which Trademark Collateral included the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has indefeasibly paid and satisfied in full the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Borrower desires to terminate the Security Agreement and to obtain the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and Lender agrees to terminate such agreement and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Security Agreement is hereby immediately and irrevocably terminated in its entirety. Without limiting the immediately preceding sentence, Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby terminated and released, and Lender hereby reassigns to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, any and all interest of Lender in the Trademark Collateral.

(Signatures on the following page)

13757056+2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0105

LENDER:

SYNOVUS BANK

Dy;

Printed Name:

Tille: Dreck,

Coper July

BORROWER:

SCHORMAN FAVITEX HOLDINGS, INC.

Ву:

Printed Name: James F. Sehurman-

The Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest and Termination Agreement (Trademarks)]

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark	
76977484	3468506	STERILOX	
85416655	4269182	FLORAFRESH	
8525632	4095591	FLORAFRESH	
86017281	4760863	PRODUCEFRESH & Design	
86017303	4549231	PRODUCEFRESH & Design	
86059315	4600060	SAFEMIST & Design	
86874092	5174291	CHEMSTAR	
86874090	5174290	CHEMSTAR	
87052019	5198421	PRODUCE MAXX	
87051155	5198420	PRODUCE MAXX & Design	
78444404	3319511	ACTIVE ICE	

13757056v2

RECORDED: 09/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0107